Forman, NortH Dakota, May 77H, 19
THE Boarp oF County COMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

MiLForo J. FRETZz, Oaxes, NortH YaxoTa MET wiTH THE CoMMISSIONBRS IN REGARDS TO A PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM
N SARGENT COUNTV FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Commiss1oneEr COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED IN SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE ENSU~
ING YEAR,

Commiss I oNER HOFLEN SECOMDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARPIED,

AT THE REQUEST oF THE PustLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH YAKOTA, THE FOLLOWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED BY THE
CoMMI SE1ONERB TO THE ABOVE NAMED BoarD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING T‘HREE VACANCIES ON THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE
Boarp, eFrecTive June 30TH, 1963.

Wwv Bosse, Cosswerr or DEnnis BisHoFF, BRAMPTON, TO FILL THE EXPIRED TERM oF Wwm Bosse, MiLTon BerasJyoe,
DELAMERE OR FRED W. MEVER, STIRUM To FILL THE EXPIRED TERM oF MiLTON BE~GSJOE, AND MELVIN SMITH BE REAPPOINTED
Comiss10NER MEMBER OF THE WELFARE Boaro,

CoMMISEIONER SMITH MOVED THAT SARGENT COUNTY CONTINUE THE ROADSIDE GRASSMOPPER CONTROL PROGRAM FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR AND THAT APPLICATIONS BE FILED SECURING STATE COOPERATION.
Commiss) ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommisgionNer Dewey MovEo THAT SarGENT CouNTY PURCHASE ONE, 2,000 GALLON WATER TANK, EQUIPPED WITH SPRAY
BAR AND MOUNTED on COUNTY TrRuCK FrRom Farso Tank ano CuLvert Co., Fargo, NorTH Caxora,
Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMmIS510NER SMITH MAOVED THAT SAGENT COUNTY PURCHASE ONE 3 INCH PRESSURE PUMP EQUIPPED WITH 20 FEET OF
SUCT10ON HOSE AND 20 FEET OF D1SCHARGE HOSE FRrom AARSETH Harware Co. Fomman, NorTH YakoTa.
Covmi8s 1oNER HNFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO.

Roman WALDERA, GENESEO, NORTH JAKOTA MET WITH THE COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF REQUESTING THAT THE
CLOSING HOUR For County Begr AnD HARD L1QUOR LICENSE HOLDERS BE CHANGED,

CoMmi8s 1 ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SARGENT Cnunty Beer anp Haro LiQuoR RESOLUT1ONS BE AMENDED :TO REAC AS
FoLLows, EFFECTIVE May 7tH, 1963,

NO. LICENSEE 8HALL SBERVE, SELL OR DISPENSE OR PERMIT TO BE S0LD, SERVED OR DIBPENSED ON THE PREMISES DES-
CRIBED IN HIS LICENSE, ANy Beer or Haro LiQuor seromre EighT (8) O'cLock A.M. anp AFTER ONE (1) O'crLock AWM. oF THE
FOLLOWING DAY, OF ANY DAY, EXCEPT NO LICENSEE SHALL SERVE, SELL OR DISPENSE OR PERMTT TO BE SOLD, SERVED OR OISPENSE
WHEN 8A1D ACTION CONFLICTS WiITH SECTION § = O1 = 13 oF THE NortH Uakota Century Cope.

CommissionerR DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

THE FOLLOWING BI1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID;

War, No.

5987 Norman M. ANDERSON SERVIGES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  $60.08 $270,37
5988 OLIVER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 25.29 324,71
5689 ALvin G. Backer SERVICES & MIEEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 30,08 302,12
5990 Derwoob L. ELLEsTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69 337.31
5991 Wed. Frigay ServiIcES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 55.29 329.59
5992 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50,08 274,92
5993 Rosert THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15.29 334,71
5994 ANDERSON BooY SHoOP Repair & ReFinisH Hooo 40,00
5995 BrampTen Service FuerL & SuepLies 178.73
5996 BurLer MacHinery Co, RepA 1RS 417.81
5997 Cousy O Co. Fuer 471,22
5998 Farmers Union Oie Co, Fuel & SuprLiES 52,43
5999 Forman Imetevent Co. Bacance oN 1 H C TrRACTOR 500,00
6000 GeneraL DiesEL & EQuipMENT Co. Useo Rosco Rotter & FiLLER 1,135.00
6001 Mre VEva GLaser Garage Rewnt 15,00
6002 KieFer Bros. SuPPLIES 8.76
6003 NeLson ImeLeEment & CHev. Co. Repatrs 33.08
6004 NorTHWESTERN EQuieomenTCo. Repa IRS 688.93
6005 NorTHwesTERM SHEET & Iron Works  Frap Gate & Banos 45,03
6006 Stanbarp O1L-Div, ofF American OiL FueL 51.31
6007 Stanpacp O1L=Div o8 American 0L Fuet 211,45
6008 Vincent BALD CourT. REPORTER SERVICE & SuprLIES 59,97
6009 BancrorT WHiTNEY Co, Booxs, STATES ATTORNEY 24,00
6010 JoAN L. BRAkKE S C D CiLericar Hire LESS TAX 7.57 27.43
6011 BurrougHs CORPORAT ION SERVICE AGREEMENT 379.85
6012 CLiFFORD CHRIBTENSON Hauring Coar 1.65
6013 Digsowd !ne, SafFe INsPECTION & GUARANTEE 65.00
6014 Duro~Test Core, Lamps 77.50
6015 Epxo Auoio YisuaL CeNTER Kobak FROJECTOR 162,50
6016 Eprxo Fium ServiceE PROJECTOR Lamp 4.98
6017 Mitron Fav, SHERIFF MiLEAGE & ExpENSES FOR Aprit 204,42
6018 FommaN Ins. & Reat Estate Co. I NSURANCE PREMIUM 15.87
6019 GAFFANEYS Tvpewr1TER & SUPPLIES 205.63
6020 GLOBE~GAZETTE PRINTING Co. SuppPLIES. 164,95
6021 Eo GRroEN . WitneSS FEE & MiLEAGE. 14,40
6022 Yvonne M JoHnscAmD MiLeace & ExpenNsES AS JUVENILE CoMMIBS IONER 171.27
6023 ARDELL JOHNSON ViiTness FEE & MiLEAGE 10,00
602l James R, KeEnwArRD MiLgage, . ExpenseEs & County's SHare oF SaLArRy 331.88
6025 Lawvers Co=or. PustisHing Co. LecAaL suePLIES 100.00
6026 JoHN McGrEGOR Veteravs Service OFF1CER, MiLEAGE & EXPENSE FOR ApRIL 99.13
6027 HArRRI8 Myno MiLEAGE FOR ApRiL 43,80
6028 AuprREY ODEGARD Witness Fee & MiLeEAGE 11.80
6029 Tue Parawax Co. JantTor SuppLIES 37.08
6030 SAEweERT ELECTRIC ErecTric Eve & SuppLiEs For CourTtHOUSE sk, 57
6031 Sarcent County News Corv1 851 ONERS ProcEEDINGS & SuppLiES 53.31
6032 SArGENT Countvy TeLLER Commie810NERS PROCEEDINGS & SuppLIES 36.85
6033 SarceNT County TrReASuReER CasH ADVANCED FnR PoSTAGE, FREIGHT ETC, 196.24
€034 C.l. TierNeEY CLeEAan & OverHauL CHECK PROTECTOR 37.50
6035 West PusLisHing Co. LecaL SuprLiES 91. 50
6036 Wiwo Rice S CD Dictionary For VETERANS Service OrFicer 5.15
6037 Harey WiLkE N1GHT WATCH LESS TAX .38 10412
6038 G.B. Coteman SERVICES & MILEGE As CowiissioneEr LESE TAX 2.18 87.62
6039 CHas, O. Dewev SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 Commi881IONER LESS TAX 3.63 107.77



‘Nar No,

60ko PALMER ENGE Services & MiLeage as Commissioner Less Tax  $1.81  $ 79.79
6041 George HoFLEN Services & MiLEAGE AS CommissionER LESS TAX 1.81 57.79
60kL2 MeLvin SmITH Services & Miteage As CoMMiss1CNER LESS TAX 3.26 121,84
6042 RALPH SEAVERT MiLeace aTrENDING STAaTE TAX Commissicner CoNFERNECE 20,00
60kl AARSETH HARDWARE SuppLIES . 19.17
6045 WooDROW SCHWEIGERT ENGR, on ProJecTs CS 113(4) & CS113(5) LESS TAaX 2.58 68.67
6046 Aaron R. Datke EngR, oON Progects CS 113(4) & CS113(5) LESS TAX .76 20.24
6047 AporpH Tryasa CounTY ENGINEER SAtARY & ExpPENSE LESS TAX 7.83 211.19
6048 N.D. State HigHway Dept. - 1% EncinNEERING OVERHEAD ProsecT CS 685(3) 497.66
6049 N.D. Srate HigHway Deev, ~ TiTLE SHmeTs CS 404(2), CS 113(4) ano CS 113(5) 21.80
6050 Pustic Werrare Boaro oF N.D, - OLD AGE ASSISTANCE, AID To DEPENDENT CHILDREN

DisasLep & MepiCaL ASSISTANCE TO AGED 663.91
6051 SARGENT CounNTy WeLFARE BoARD - ApPROPRIATION FOR May 1,400.00
6052 JoHNn Leinen Prev. Surwey CS 113(5) Drarving Cs LOW(2) LESS TAX 6.05 69.85
6053 ApoLeH TryBA MiLEAGE As County ENGINEER 60,84
6054 W.W. WaLtwork Fargo, INC., = Repainrs 59:53
6055 Cummins DigseL Sares Inc, - REpAIRS 13.45

ON mOTioN THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SarGeEnT County WeLFARe BoArRD IN THE sum oF $2,317.01 For
THE MONTH OF APRIL AND FOR WHICH WarranT Nos, 5915 to 5934 AnD 5940 To 5945 INCLUESIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

CommissicNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ABJOURN To 1:00 O'cLock P.M. FripAv May 10TH, 1963.
CommissioNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
yra
/ e ng

ATTEST;é;;(ﬁéZQ/ /¢Z;;¢4ﬁebzi ' Patmer EngE ~ CHA;Rﬁf/(y

RavLeH SzAvqﬂ% - County AuDITOR

Z

Forman, N. Dak, Mavy 10TH, 1963
THE BoarD ofF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE CoMMISSIONERS PROCEEDED TO THE COURTROOM 1IN THE COURTHOUSE AT Forman, NorTH DAKOTA FOR THE PURPOSE OF
HOLDING A PUBLIC MEARING, A8 ADVERTISED, TO CONSIDER A PETITION, FILED IN THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFF ICE, SIGNED BY MORE
THAN TWO=THIRDS OF THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS nfF THE RuTLAND Pustic ScHool Districy No. 4, Sarcent Cownty, NorvH Dakota,
REQUEST ING THE ANNEXATION oF ALL oF Rutianp Pustic ScHoor District No. 4, Sarcent County, NortH Daxota To SARGENT
CentraL PusrLic ScHoor DisTtrict No. 6, Sareent County , NorRTH Dakota,

AFTE® HEARING TESTIMONY FOR AND AGAINST SAID ANNEXATION, THE PUBLIC HEARING WAS DULY ODECLARED ADJQURNED AND
THE CoMM1S81OMERS RETURNED TO THE COMMISEIONERS ROOM TO MAKE THEIR DECISION.

ComMi8S10NER HOFLEN 1INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1T8 ADOPTION:

VHEREAS, A PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF ALL OF Ruttamnd PustLic ScHoet District No, 4 1N Sarcent County, NORTH
Dakota To SarGENT CENTRAL PusLic ScHoot District No. 6, Sarcent County, NoaTH UakoTa HAS BEEN CIRCULATED AMONG THE
QUALIFIED ELECTORS RESIDING WITHIN THE RutLanp Pustic ScHoouL District No. 4 awno,

WHEREAS, MORE THAN TWO=THIRDS OF THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS RESIDING WITHIN SAI0 RUTLAND PusLic ScHoor DisTrict
No. 4 HAVE SI1GNED SA1D PETITION FOR ANNEXATtON AND,

WHEREAS, BAID PETITICN MAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE ScHooL Boarp oF THE Sargent CentraL Pustic ScHool District
No. 6, THE SarGENT CounTy REorGANIZATION CommiTTEE, THE STATE CoMvITTEE ON REORGANIZATION AND RECOMMENDED 8Y THE
SarGENT County SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS AND,

NOW THEREFORE BE !T RESOLVED, tWAY THE Boarp of CounTy CommissioneErg oF Sargent County, NOrRTH Uakora HEREBY
APPROVE SAID PETITION FOR THE ANNEXATION OF ALL OF RuTtano PusLic ScHoor District No. 4, Sarcent County, NorTH Dakora
To Sarcent CenTrAL PusLic ScHoot DistricT No. 6, Sarsent County, NorTH Daxora,

THE MOTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS SECONDED BY Commissioner Dewev. ON RoLL CALL
vote, Commissioners CorLeman, Dewey, ENGE,HoFLEN, ANO SMITH voTED "AYE, No oNE voTED "NAY"™ AND THE RESOLUTION WAS DULY
DECLARED CARRIED.

Commiss 10NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'CLack A.M. June UvW, 1963.
CoMvIS810NER SMITH SECONDEC THE MOT1ON AND BAME CARRIED,

-«

2
o 4%5‘71 77

Z
PALMER ENGE = CHAIRMAN

/

A?@[é/{/ et

RaLrM SZaveErT = County AupiTor

Forman, NorTH YakoTA, JUNE 4TH,1963
THe Boart oF County ComMmiSS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTI1ON APPROVED AS READ,

Com1SS1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE DOUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWIRG MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WiITH THE STATE
HicHwAy DEPARTMENT:

THE CounTY ofF SARGENT, State oF NorTH BAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE County, AND THE NorTH DAkoTA
State HiGHwAy DEPARTMENT, HERE INAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE HiGHwAYy DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREES AS FOLLOWS!

1. THAT THE Hi3HWAY DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 3,994 miLes oF THE CounTv:
FEDERAL A1D SECONDARY HIGHWAY, BASE, BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT ON A County Roap From CogesweLL SouTH, AND TO BE
peSIGNATED AS NortH Dakota Prosect CS 113(4), AND WiLL RECOMEND IT8 ARPROVAL BY THE BUREAU oF Pustic Roaps ofF THE
DERARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNI1TED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE STATE UNDER
THE. FEDERAL HiGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, To THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE
FOR. IT8 PROPER MIANTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF ITS IMPROVEMENT,

2. THAT THE SA1D COuUNTY HEREBY REQUEBTS THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE FOREGOING MENTIONED PROJECT
WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT 1T BE APPROVED BY THE BuREau oF Pustic RoAps ofF THe DepArRTMENT oF CovMeRCE oF THE UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 18 APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED B8Y THE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT AND THE
Bureau ofF Pustic Roaps oF THE DerArRTMENT oF CoMmeERCE oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, IT THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN
COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES,
AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENBNCE,

. AND. THE CHAtrmMAN oF THE Boarp oF CounTy ComissSioNERS AND THE COUNTY AUDITAR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND : ¢

DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT.

CoMMISS81ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON, ON ROLL CALL VOTE, ALL COo ™1SSI0NERS voTED "AYEM, No oNE voTED
MMAY" AND THE MOT!ON WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED,

. ComrrissionNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLIOWING CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE
HigHwAY DeEpARTMENT:
THE CounTy oF SARGENT, STaTe oF NomrTH DAKOTA, HERE INAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CounTvy, anND THE NorTH Dakorta




State HigHwAay DEPARTMENT, HERE INAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS!

1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING CO~OPERATION WITH THE UNiTED §
IN ORDER TO 0BTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS To THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN TITLE 23 oF THE UNiTED StaTes CODE A8 AMENDED AND SUPPLE=

MENTED AND AUTHORIZAT1ON PROVIOED PURSUANT THERETO AND AVAILABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AtO SECONDARY
ProsecT No. 113(4) Countv Roap From Coeswert SoutH - Base, BiTuminous SURFACE TREATMENT,

2. THe CoUNTY WILL PAX ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ( Nor

To EXCEED 50 %) THROUGH THE BumReau oF PusLiC RoACS8, AND , IF THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENTS IN BEHALF OF THE
COUNTY WHICH ARE LATER FOUND MNON=COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BurReau ofF PusLiCc Roaps, THE COUNTY WiLL REIMBURSE THE DEPART-
MENT FOR FUNDS SO ADVANCED.

THE TeErm "CONSTRUCTION CosT8" SHALL MEAN THOSE EXPENSES {NCURRED

IN THE ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES

INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION SUCH AS PRELIMINARY ENG INEERING,COST OF ADVERTIBING, COSTS FOR FIFLD AND LABORATORY

TESTE AND RECORD TEBTING COST FOR PRINTING OF PLANS AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT
FURTHER THE COUNTY HEREBY CONCURS THAT THIS PROJECY SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT ADOPTED STAHDAQD SPECIFICATICNS, DES!GN STANDARDS AND SPECIAL PROV IS IONS

tN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,.

AS RECOMMENDED FOR THIS PROJECT BY THE DEPARTMENT.
3. THE COUMTY AGREEE TO KEEP RECORDS AND FURNISH COPIES THEREOF OR KEEM OPEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE

Bumeau of PusLic Roaps

8EHALF oF THE CounTy FEDERAL PARTICIPATION.

WAY o

4, THE COUNTY WILL AT ITS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL = A1D REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY RIGHTS=0OF

ALL RECORDS AND FILES PERTAINING TO THE PROJECT S50 A8 TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT To OBTAIN IN

AL

5, ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER YHE’%?%EETION
AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMEMT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REFORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PIRFORM SUCH WORK N
THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DESARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT S0 A8 TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, AS THE AGENT OF THE
CouNTY To COLLECT For THE CounTy THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

6. It

1€ AGREED THAT THE COUNTY

SHALL HAVE SHL.E RESPONSIBILITY

#BE;TAKEN (N A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY BUBMITTED FOR TESTING BY
/LAaonATnnv AT Biemarck, NortH DAkoTA OF ALL MATERIALS TO BE INCORPORATED

BiMILARLY FOR THOSE RECORD TESTE

OF THE COMPLETED PROJECT AS REQUIRED AT

ROADE OR 1T AUTHORIZED PEPRESENTATIVES AND THE DEPARTMENT.
7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSECUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY THE DISTRICY
ENG INEER. OF THE Bureau oF PusLic Roaos ano THE DEpARTMENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE of 1 %

d,

TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES

OR UNDER THE SUPERVIEION OF THE DeparTmENT!

INTO THE COMSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT AND
THE DISCRETION oF THE Bureau ofF PusLic

HicHwAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMFLETION OF THE PROJECT.
AND THE CHAtrMAN oF THE Boarp oF County CovmisgioNeRs AND THE CounTv AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND
DIRECTED TO Si1GN THIS AGREEMENT.
ComMMISSIGNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT 10N. On RoLL CaLL voTE, ArL CommisstoneRs vortep "AYE", No oneE voTED

HNAY N

Cowai8S1cNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CounTy PURCHASE 10 Rusco STorm Winpows For THE Court HouSE FOR THE Sum

AND THE MOTI1ON WAS DWLY DECLARED CARRIEOD,

oF $700.00 rFrom THE Rusco Winoow Co., BRECKENRICGE, Mitn,
Commiss10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTIOM AND SAME CARRIED.

APPROVED,

No. 5,
ScHooL
County

PUSLIC
AT THE
€D

War .
6125
6126
6127
6128
6129
6130
6131
6132
6133
6134
6135
6136
6137
6138
6139
6140
6141
6142
6143
614k
6145
6146
6147
6148
6149
6150
6151
6152
6153
6154
6155
6156
6157
6158
€159
6160
6161

No.

OF THE TOTAL COSBT OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE STATE

Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT A REQUEST FOR BATISFACTION OF A TRUST MORTGAGE DELIVERED BY IrEnE OLSON,
RutLanp, NorTH Dakora on THE East oNE~HALF oF Lots 1,2,3 ano 4, Brock 3, Greene's 2no ADDiTioN, ViLLAGE 6F RuUTLAND
AND RECHPDED 1IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER oF Deeos oF Samaent County, North Dacota in Book No, 83 Page 322, Bt

ComMiIsS tONER SMITH SECONDED THE

MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION, BIGNED £Y OVER TWO=TKIRDE OF THE ELECTORS of THE RuTLAnD ConsolLicaTED PusiLic ScHnroL DisTtrRiCT

SarRGENT Coumty, NORTH DAKOTA, REQUESTING THAT SAIC SCHOOL CISTRICT BE ANNEXED TO THE SArGeEnT CentraL PusLic
District No. 6, Sarcent County, NortH DakoTa, was PRESENTED To THE BoArRD oF CounTy CoMMISStONERS OF SARGENT
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SETYING A DATE FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON SAID ANNEXATION.

ARTER EXAMINATICN OF SAID PETITION 8Y THE (OMMISS|ONERS, Comviss1oNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE DATE FOR A

CoMM i8S 10NER SMITH BECONDED THE

MOTIEN AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLI.OWING BILILS WERE AUDITED AND ON “MOTION ORDERED PAID:

Nozman M, AnpeEPSON
OLiIVER ANDERSON
Awvin G. Backer
Oerwoobd L. ELLESTAD
W.J. Frissy

WiLBUR JACOBSON
RoazrRT THAYER

AL's Standaro SERVICE
ButLer MacHinery Co,
CoAeT To CoAsT 8TORE
CoLev O Co.

Farmers Union Ost Co.
Forman IMpLEMENT Co,
General Cresec & Eourement Co,
Mrg Veva Graser

Jacks Sranparo SERVICE
MorTHwESsTERN EQuiement Co,
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & trRon Works
SarcenT County Civit Derense
Stancaro Oii-Div,

RutLano

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

ServICES & MiLEAGE A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

Services As Roap Supezrvisor

SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
SuepLIES

RepAairs AND Cutrine EnGces
SuppPLIES

Gas, Dreser Fuer Evc,

Gas & SuprLiES

one 3/4 ton Pick-ue TRuck
Bituminous DisTriBuTOR
GArRAGE RenT

Gag & SuprLiEs

RE~AIRS

- Curvert Cap

CiviL DeEFENSE SURPLUS

oF AMERICAN O1L - Gas

Stanparo Oie=0iv,oF American 01t = OiL

G.B. CoLewaN

CHas., 0. Dewevy

PALMER ENGE .
GeORGE HoFLEN

MeLvin SmiTH

State Bonning Funp
AarseTH HarowAre

Vincent Baro

Joan Brakke

MurteL CoLserT

Dickey RuraL MutuaL Aip Core,
ELpers Rab1o & TV Sgrvice
Farco RuBBer Stame Works
Farmers Unton Oiu Co,
MiLvon Favy, SHeatrF
GLose-CazeTTE PrinTING Co,

Commissio
Commissio
Commissio

SErRvICES & MiLEAGE
Services & MiLeace
Services & MiLeage
Servwces & MyLeace as Commissio
Services & Miteage as Commrssio
Banos For County OFFICIALS
SuppriES

TranscrIPTS

S C D CLerx HiRe

Crerk HiRE

MovinGg PoLes

Repatrs & LaBor on Base Stavion
Russer Stames

SuppLIES

MILEAGE FOR May

OfrFice SuspLiES

A8
A8
A8

Less
LESS
LEGE
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

NER
NER
NER
NER
NER

LE3SS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LEBS
LESS

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

$60,08
25.29
30.08
12,69
55.29
50.08
15.29

2.18
3.63
1.45
1.81
1.81

HEARING ON SAID PETITION BE BET ForR Fripay June 218T, 1963 AY THE HOUR oF 10:00 O'crock A.M. In THE CourTROOM
Court House 1IN THE CiTy oF Forman, SarcenT Countv, NoRTH DAKOTA, AND THAT A NOTICE OF SAID HEARING BE PUBL ISH=-
IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER.

$264,92
324,71
298.22
337.31
307. 51
277.42
334,71
16.95
856.92
9.42
647.39
51.88
2,120.46
2,298.00
15.00
77.05
5.19
28.92
198.65
18.79
101.75
83.00
102,77
107.93
61.19
67.19
270,00
39.23
3.37
35.27
71.90
71.01
57.28
8.35
14,44
181.90
282,14

TATES GoVERNME

J




War, No.

6162 Herver TvpewrTiER & ADDER SHoP TVvPEWRTER REPAIRS $ 30.60
6163 KniGHT PrinTing Co, OfFi1ce SuepLIES 13.43
6164 Jamgs R, KENWARD MiLEAGE, ExpeEnses & CounTy SHARE OF SALARY 332.13
6165 Larson ELgcTRIC SERVICE SERVICE & REPAIR = TWO WAY RADIO 34.90
6166 JoHN McGreGOR MivLerce & Expenses A8 VeTerans Service OfFfiCER 83.06
6167 Harmis Muno, DepuTY SHERIFF MiLEAGE FOR May 38.60
6168 loa M. OLstaD InsrrucTing Crvie BeFense ScHooL Less tax  $13.38 h6.62
6169 RutLanD HeaTing & PLumsing D166 ING WATER SERVICE To COURTHOUBE 116.35
6170 SARGENT CounTy NeEws LecaL PrRINTING & SuppLiIES 145,41
6171 SARGENT County TELLER CoMMIS81ONER PROCEED INGS 20.00
6172 UNi1TeD BuiLoing Centers Inc, SuppLiESs ' 3.858
6173 Weer PusLisHing Co, LEGAL SUPPLIES 307.00
6174 Harry He WiLke Services A8 NIGHTWATCHMAN LESS TAX 22 5.78
6175 KierFer Bros. Suprt 1€8 44,70
6176 WW. WaLLWORK SuppPrL1ES 158,31
6177 SraTE HiGHwAY “EPARTMENT BLue PrinTS 22.80
6178 Sarcent Coumry WeLrare Boarp APPROPRIATION FOR JUNE 500.00
6179 PusLic WELKARE Boarp ofF N.D, Ao vo Depenpent CHyLOrREN, AGED & DIBAELED PERGSONS ,

MEDICAL AID TO THE AGED 893.74

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT COUNTY WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH oF Mav N THE
sum oF $1,461.52 AND For wHiCH WARRANT Nos. 6060 To 6077 and 6113 To 6118 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

CoMM IS8 IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'cLock AJM. June 218T, 1963.
CorMi88 10NER COLE'AN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
~
oy (fi7liﬁr

PaLmer ENGE - CHatefuan

ATTEST:

RatpH SegAvERT - CounTy AupiTOR

Forman, NortH Dacora, dJune 2187, 1963
THE Boaro of County COMMISS1ONERS MEY, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.

CommiasioNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BALES of County Tax Deep prorerTY BE APPROVED AND BEEDS 188UED
TO PURCHABERS:

Lqrs Four, Five, Six, Sevem, Eigur, Mine anp Ten, Brock Four, Secono Aboi1Tion, CiTy of Forman To J.G.
RATHERY, Forman, NorTH DaxoTa, ForR THE sum of $15.00.

) Lovs Thirteen, Fourteen Anp FiFTeen, Buock THirteen, East Sioe ApoiTion, Crty oF Forwan To Macnus Exavrom,

Forman, NorTH Daxora, For THE sum oF $30.00.

Lors Five anp Si1x, BLock Turee, Secono Aooirtion, CiTv oF Forman To Magnus ExsTrom, Forman, NortH Dakota,
For THE sum oF $60.00,

EasT Sixtv-oNE FEET oF Lots Ereven, Twerve, THirTeen ANO FourTeeN, BLock Four, SECOND ADDITION AND ALL OF
Lot Two, Brock Fourveen, EasT Sioe Aootvion, City oF Forman To Maanus Exetrom, Forman, NorTH DAkoTA, FOR THE Sum oF
$10.00,

Comm128I1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1281CNER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE B1D IN THE AMOUNT of $60,426.14 oF ArRcHIE CampBELL, INC., RECEIVED IN THE LEYTING OF JUNE 14TH,
1963, For proJECT CS 113(4) was THE Low 810 RECEIVED, )

WHEREAS, THIS B1D 18 CONBIDERED REASONABLE AND 1S UNDER THE ENGINEER'S E8TIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE. BE 1T RESOLVED 8Y YTHE BOARD oF COUNTY Comm1s81ONERS OF SarRGENT COUNTY, THAT THME HiGHwAay
DEPARVMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD TO THE ARCHIE CAMPBELL, INC. THE GONTRACT FOR PrRoJECT CS 113(4) ano secure FEDERAL
CONCURRENCE THEREOF,

IT 18 FUTHMER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE UNDER
THIS GONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureau ofF Pustic Roaos.

Commigs toNER COLEMAN BECONDED THE RESOLUT {ON AND S8AME CARRIED.

Commiss 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT DUE TO THE EXTRA OUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES PLACED oN W.J. Frisey as County
ROAD Supeavoeoq,rnAT THE BALARY READ SUPERVISOR BE INCREASED $25.00 PER MONTH, EFFECTIVE JuLT 18T, 1963,
COMMISBIONER DEWEV SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

TuE CoMmIS8IONERS PROCEEDED TO THE Courtroom IN THE Court House at Forman, NORTH DAKOTA FOR THE PURPOSE OF
HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING, AS ADVERTISED, TO CONSIDER A PETITION, FILED IN THE CounTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, BIGNED BY MORE
THAN TWO-THIRDS OF THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE RutLanp ConsotioaTep Pustic ScHoot District No. 5, SargenT County,
NorTH DAKOTA, REQUEETING THE ANNEXATION OF ALL OF Rutianp Cowsovioateo PusLic Scroor DistricT No. 5, Sarcent County,
NORTH DAKoTA To SARGENT CenTRAL PusLic ScHoor District No. 6, SarcenT Countv, NorTH Dakora,

Tue PusLic HEARING WAS CAALED TO ORDER AND THE PURPOSE OF SAID HEARING EXPLAINED. THERE BEING NO TEBTIMONY
OFFERED FOR OR AGAIMET SAID ANNEXATION, THE PUBLIC HEARING WAS DULY DECLARED ADJOURNED AND THE COMMIBS'ONERS RETURNED
To THE COMMISSIONERS ROOM TO MAKE THEIR DECISION.

COMMlSBIONER DEWEV INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWIMG RESOLUYTION AND MOVED 178 ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, A PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF ALL oF RuTLAND ConsoLipateo PueLic ScHoot Districr No. 5,xm SarGgent
Couurv. NorTH DAKOTA To SarGeENT CentrAL PusLic Schoor Cistrict No. 6, Sarcent County, NortH DakoTa HAS BEEN CIRGULATED
AMONG THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS RESIDING WITHIN THE RurLamp CONSOLIDATED PubLic ScHooL District No. 5, awno

WHEREAS, MORE THAN TWO~THIRDS OF THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS RESIDING WITHIN 8atD RuTLAnD Consoripateo Pustic
SCHOOL Disvrict No. §, HAVE SIGNED S8AIC PETTITION FOR ANNEXATION, AND

WHEREAS, 8A1D PETITION YAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE ScHooL Boarp of tHE Sarcent CentraL PusLic ScHoou DistricT
No. 6, THE SarceEnT CounTy REORGANIXATION CoMMITTEE, THE STATE COMMITTEE ON REORGANI ZATION AND RECOMMENBED BY YHE
SARGENT CounTy SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS AND,

i NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT THE Boaro of County CommissionERs oF SamgenT County, NorTH DAKOTA,
HEREBY APPROVE SAID PETITION FOR THE ANNEXATION of ALt of Rutiano ConsoLioaTen PusLic Scroot DisTtricy No. 5, Sarcent
County, NortH “AkoTAa To SARGENT CentTraL PuaLic ScHooL Districr Mo. 6, Samraent County, NorTH VakoTa.

. THE MOTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS SECONDED BY Commisstioser HoFLEN. ON RoLL CALL
voTe, Commissioners CoLeman, Dewev, EnGE, SMiTH ano HofFLEN voTED "AYE", No oNE voTED "NAY"™ AND THE RESOLUTHON WAS
DULY DECLARED CARRIED.

THE:POLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PA1D:

War. No.
6232 Lvie L. McComrmick DesiGn For ProsecT CS 404(2) Less Tax $28,48 $376.52
6233 Rogert E. CampBELL Desien ForR Prosect CS 40U(2) ~ Less tax 1.20 31.80

Covmm1e810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. JuLy 2np, 1963,
CovM188 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED.

Arrssrﬁj//ﬂ/ > / ‘ r/__//;//, Lo /{211 I

RaLpH’SeavErT = County AuptiTor B PaLMER ENGE-CHAYRMAN/




Forman, NorTH Pakota, JuLv 2np,1963
Tue Boarp oF County CommiSssinNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

CoMMIBS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PuBLiCc DErosiTery AGREEMENY, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS FOR CounTy FunD8 In THE

Sancent Gounty Bank oF FormaN covering $100,000.00 U.S. Treasury note Series A 1964 - 4 3/ %, Due Mav 15tH, 1964,
# 1270 @ 110 M wiTH NoRTHWESBTERN Bank oF MinneApoLi8, Minn, A8 cusTooiAN, AND FirsT NaTionAL Bawnk oF MyLnor, N. Dak.
covering U.S. TReasurv Bonos ofF 1967 - 3 5/8 % oue Novewser 15tH, 1967 iN THE AmoUNT of $25,000.00 anD U.S. TREASURY
Bonos oF 1980 - 4 % oue FesruAry 15TH, 1980 IN THE AMOUNT oF $25,000,00 anp U.S. Treasury noTes Series D- 64 - 3 3/4 #
ouUE May 15TH, 1964 N THE AMOUNT ofF $13,000,00 WiITH THE Feperat kssznv: Bank oF MynneapoL1s, MINN, A8 CUBTODIAN, BE
APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW.

’ Comm1 88 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

CommiB810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE AppLICATION oF Herwan T. Grav To seLi Haro Liquor "ON & OFF ", oN LoTs
2 & 3, BLock 2, ViLiLace oF CRETE FOR THE PER1OD BEGINNING JuLy 18T, 1963 Ano enpine Decemser 3187, 1963, BE APPROVED.
CommiB8tONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COMIBS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF RavmonD ALsertson, Cosswell, NortH Dakota, requesting A
LiCENSE TO BELL BEER " ON & OFF " on THE NW CoRNER oF THE W& oF THE SW} oF Section 1, ToensHir 130, Range 57, et
D1SAPPROVED,

Commi88 10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT1ON. ON ROLL CALL VOTE, ALL ComvissionNers votep Ave, No ong votep NAY
AND THE MOT1ON WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIZD. :

THE FOLLOWING 81LLS WERE AUDITEO AND ON MOT!ION ORDERED PAID;

War. No.

6279 NoruaN M. ANDERBON Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  $60,08  $279.67
6280 OLiverR ANDERSON Services & MiLeaGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 25.29 337.86
6281 ALvin G. Backer SERVICES AS PATROLM N LESS TAX 30.08 294,92
6282 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD Services & MyLeace As pATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69 367.81
6283 W.J, Frisay Services as Read SupErviBsor LESS TAX 55.29 294,71
6284 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50,08 274,92
6285 RosBerT THAYER Services & EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15,29 337.37
6286 J.E. NoroSTROM CHECKING GrAavelL & MiLeace LESS TAX 18.05 118.30
6287 AL's BTANDARD SeRVICE Gag & SuppLiES 22,54
6288 County TREASURER AppLy onN Arsert Backer Taxes 21.80
6289 L.F. BergH OnE SicKLE SHARPNER 178.90
6290 Countv TrEASURER AppLy oN L.F.BergH Taxes 31.60
6291 BurLer MacHinery Co, RepAi1RS 282.79
6292 Donalb CoLsurn Gas & SuepLigs 28,05
6293 Cowev OsL Co, Gas, Dieser Fuee & SurpLies 683.83
6294 Dakora Motor SaLes Repa i rs o 3.25
6295 Epison MoTors Repairs 54,10
6296 Forman Insurance & ReaL Est, Co, = INSURANCE oN 3/4 Ton pick-ur o 34.75
6297 Mre Veva Graser Garage Rent 15.00
6298 G.E. GLass BLUEPRINTS - ProsecT 113(4) LESE TAX .60 15.90
6299 Kigrer Bros. Tires 406.14
6300 KirzFer Bros. SuepLiIES 81.12
6301 LeacH Lumeer Co. SuppLIES 248,78
6302 Hereert MarquetTe SPREADING GRAVEL 10.00
6303 MioLano Dieser Service Encine Co. = Repairs 37.69
6304 KoW. Muno Loaping, & HauLing CLay & Sraver 3,526.08
6305 NorTHwesTern Equiement Co.  Repaias 88.25
6306 Norman E,0LsON SpRAYING RIGHT oF WAy - ApPLIED To TAXES 8.00
6307 RuUTLAND HEATING & PLumeINGg  CHECKING FoR GRAVEL 20,00
6308 SmiTH INC, Repairs 15.03
6309 Svenos CorNER SERVICE SupPLIES 7.25
6310 Svenps Corner SERVICE SUPPLIES = APPLIED TO TAXES 1.1
6311 W.W, WaLLwork FarGo, IncC. Weroing Gas 10,08
6312 \AARSEYH HARDWARE Water Pump & SuppLiES 5,92
6313 G.B. CoLeman Services & MiLeage As CommissioNER LESS YAX 2.18 81.07
6314 CHas, 0. Dewey Services & MiLEaGe As Commi s 1ONER LESS TAX 3.26 100, 5%
6315 Pawmer EngE Services & Miieage as Comissionenr LESS TAX 2.5 107.71
6316 Georee HorLeEN Services & MiLeage as CowmissioNER LESS TAX 12,03 162.47
6317 MeELVIN SMITH Services & MiLgase as Comissioner LESS TAX 3.26 122,94
6318 Harr1ET CoLBURN MiiLeage & Expenses For ApriL, May & June 206,45
6319 RoGcer D. DantsT=oM Segrvices as County CoroNER & MiLEAGE LESS TAX <36 15.24
6320 MitTon FAy, SMERIFF - MiLEAGE FOR JUNE 163.83
6321 Donato J. FeEsT M.D. PROFESS 1ONAL SERVICES 28.00
6322 Forman Druc SuprLiES 11.93
6323 GAFFANEYS SurPLIES 3.95
6324 GamsLES SurpLIES 4.73
6325 Grose-Gazetre Printing Co, OfFFice SurpLies h.11
6326 Yvonne M, JoMNSGARD MiLeace & ExpeENsESs As JUVENILE CoMmiSgioNER 65.62
6327 James KenwAro MiLeace, Expenses & CounTy SHARE of SALARY 392.35
6328 KNsaHT Printing Co. SupeLIES 28,06
6329 Tue Lawvers Cooe Printing Co. - LesaL SueeLies 100,00
§330 Harri8 Munp, Deputy SHERIFF  MiLEAGE 22,20
6831 JoHn McGresor ReFunp on Bono ForFieT ) 100,00
6332 JoHn McGregor MiLeace & Expenses As VETERANS Service OFFicER 45,30
6333 WaLrer T. Quam Boaro oF Prigoners N Case County JaiL 10,00
6334 SaewerT ELecTRIG ErecTric suprLiIes & Services 77.20
6335 SargenT County News Legar PrinTING 162.87
6336 Sarcent County TeELLER Commess1oNERS PrOCEEDINGS & SupPLIES 22,00
6337 County Treasurer CaSH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE & Bex Rent 171.60
6338 Scner Foresman & Co. SupPLIES 4,15
6339 Wesr PustisHing Co. LegaL SuppLiIES 51.00
6340 Harry H. Witxke Services A8 Ni3HT WATCHMAN LEBS TAX 27 7.23
6341 Larry R. LeWrke Services oN Prosect CS 113(4) LESS TAX 1.09 28,91
6342 RusseLL LiTrke ServicEs on Prosect CS 113(H4) LESS TAX 1.09 28.91
6343 N.D. Srare HisHway Depr, Services oN County HizHwway F 251,82
6344 N.O. Svare HisHwav Deer, BLue Prints - C8 113(4) & (5) 9.20
6345 Ray SEAvVERT SpRAYING FAIRGROUNDS 30.00
6346 SARGENT County WELFARE BOARD -~ AppROPRIATION FOR JuLy 2,500,00
6347 PusLic WeLFaRe Boaro. ofF N.D. - A1D 1o DEPENDENT CHILOREN, AGED % DuSABLED PERSONS, &

MEgbicaL a1D TO AGED 850,88




6348 FormAN ImpLEMENT Co. Repaias $36.38

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8y THE SarcenT County WeLrare Boaro IN THE sum ofF $2,356.83 ror
THE MONTH 08 JUNE AND FOR WHiCH WArRANT Nos, 6188 vo 6206 AND 6260 To 6268 INGLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18BUED. )

Commias1oNER HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crLock AM, JuLy 5tH, 1963.

Commy BB IONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME OARRIED. ;/
) ) i«
‘ /;‘»,//;z(,.,, ,é;/ﬂz <7

PALMER ENGE - CHAlsyKN

ATreEsT: - ' ;
lucfe St

RaLpH SeAvERT = County AupiToRr

Forman, NorTH UAKOTA, JuLy SvH, 1963
THe Boaro oF COUNTY CoMMISBIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ORDERED PAID:

War, No,
6362 ApoLrH TRYBA Services & MiLeace as County EnGInNEer Prouescy CS 113(4) & 40o4(2)

Less Tax  $ 8.59 $349,61
6363 Hosa Dist. Co, JaNTTOR SusPLIES 17.50
6364 A.J. SPIEKERMEIER Services & MiILEAGE A8 JuveniLE PAROLE OFFICER « LESS TAX .73 40,17
6365 Warter T. Quam " . Meats ror pRisONERS N Cass County Jarn 94,00
6366 Joan L. Brakke S C D CLerk Hire LEBS YAX 8.65 31.35

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND BETTLEMENY OF TAXES FILED By THE CReTE FARMeErS Grain Co., oF Crete, NorTH
DAkOTA wAS PRESENTED To THE Boaro,

CommiBS1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ASATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES PRESENTED BY THE
Creve Farmers Gratn Co., REQUESTING THAT THE 100 % Assessco vaLuaTion ofF $34,250,00 ee reoucep To $23,250.00 se Approv

CommiIS81ONER "TOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,

Commisaroner Dewevy movep THAT THE BoArRD ADJOURN as Boaro ofF County Cotmi18810NERS AND PROCEED TO ORGANIZE
A3 Boaro ofF Review anp EQuarizaTion,
Commi 881 ONER COLEMAN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BoarD pRoOCEEDED To ORGANIZE A8 Boarp ofF Review AND EQUAL1ZTION, WiTH CoMMISE1ONER ENGE ACTING AS
CHA1RMAN ACCORDING To CHAPYER 57-12-01 of THE NortH Yakora Centurvy Cobpe.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT ofF FArm LanD8, CiTy AND ViLLaGE LoTS, INCLUDING S8TRUCTURES
oN CiTy AND VILLAGE LOTS OF THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT DISTICTS IN THE COUNTY,

On MoTION THE BoARD MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMEN AND THE AsscssoR8 ofF EACH CiTv, VILLAGE AND TowNSHIP MEET WiTH
THE BoarRD ofF Review ano EQuALIZATION on JiLy 10TH, 1963 AT THE Hour oF 9 O'crLock A.M. 1N THE BourtHouse At Forman,
NorTH YakoTA, A8 REQUIRED BY SecTioN 57-12-01 oF tHE NorTH “axota CEnTuRy CoDE AND AMENRED BY THE 1963 SESSION,

Commigs1oNER DeweEY MOVED THAT THE BoARD oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M. Jury 8rm, 1963
CoMMIB8S1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. A
P
(lf;iéééz{x» Eoreczy
ATTEST: ! " PaLMER ENGE ~ CHA1BAIAN
JK)LCAZO” w/f v et

RaLPH SEAVERT = County Auot ToR
Forman, NortH Dakora, Jury 8tH, 1963

THE Boarp oF Review AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
CormmissioneEr CoLeman,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE VAR{IOUB ASSEBSMENT DISTRICTS IN
THE COUNTY AND MAKE SUGGESTED CHANGES IN THE VAR!IOUS ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS TO BE PRESENTED AT THE MEETING WITH THE
CHAIRMEN AND THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS ASSESSBMENT DISTRICTS ON JuLv 10TH, 1963.

Com+18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoarD oF Review anp EquaLizATicn ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Juwy 10TH, 196
Commisg toNER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Arresys :
"%4(/ Ll ,,')/(" <t (»écfl

RALPH SEAYERYT = COUNTY AUDITOR

> A
(Laedzree Lagac (
‘Pawmer EnGe - CHatrmay

Forman, NorTH Dakota, JurLy 10TH, 1963
THE BoarD oF REview AND EQUALIZATICN MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe Boaro ofF Review Anp EQUALIZATION PROCEEDED To MEET WiITH THE CHAIRMEN AND THE ASSESSORS OF EACH CiTv,
ViLLAGE AND TowNsHIP WiTHIN THE “ounTy/

AFTER ADJOURNMENT OF THE MEETING WITH THE CHAIRMEN AND THE ASBES80RE OF EACH CiTy, VILLAGE AnD TownsHie,
THE BOARD PROCEEDED YO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT oF FARM LANDS AND FOR THE PURPOBE OF EQUALI ZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOW!NG
cHances: Dunear TownsHie , INCrease THE SE} Sec. 31; SWh awo SE} Sec. 32; SWE ano SEL Sec. 33; SW: Sec., 34 awo SWh
Sec, 35; $100.00 oN EACH QUARTER AND THE S% oF SE} Sec. 34 increase $50,00,

IncreASE ALL Farm Lanos 1n Herman Townswip 5 %, .

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF CITy AND ViLLAGE LoTs AND BuiLDING STRUCTURES AND ORDERED
THAT NO CHANGES BE MADE.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASBESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VOUNTY INCLUDED UNDER |TEMS
1 70 20 INGLUBIVE, IN THE ASBESEMENT ROLLS AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHAAGES:

ITem 6 = F - ALLc0THER Farm MacHinerv, EQuiement, Toors Evc.

Denver TownsHip Increase 2 % RansoN TownsHIE IncrEASE 5§ %
— Forman Townswip increase 2 % SHumAN TownsHip IncrEABE 2 %

Herman TownsHip Increase 200 § Tewauxkon TownsHip Increase 2 %

Marsoe TowneHip Increage 2 % VErNER TOWNSHIP IncreagsE 2 %

MiLnor TownsHip Increase 2 % Vivian TownsHip Increase 2 §

frem 15 - ELevarors

BrmapTon TownsHie Increase 28 % Vivian TowneHie IncreasE 50 %

Denver TownsH e INcrREABE 28 ¢ WitLey TownsHip INCREASE 53

King8ToN TownsHip Forman City INCREASE lg ﬁ

o o g & o 0O I ~dak o a AL I a8E .

v b4 S ¥




sundhe

Item 15 - ELevavors (CONT) )
Havana VitLAGE Decrease 27 % Cavuca VitiLage Increase 45 %
RuTLAND ViLtAGE Increase 100 % GwiNNER VILLAGE Increase 110 %

ON MOTION THE BOARD MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY N THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS 1 To 20 INCLUBIVE IN THE ABSESSMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOVUNG MINUTES BE LEFT AS
EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL BoARDS O Review AND EQUALILZATION.

CommigsiontkR COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE Boaro ApJourn Sine Die a8 Boarp oF Review AND EQUALIZATION AND PROCEED
a8 Boarp oF County CommiSBIONERS.
Corvm18810NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Covm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE RE~APPOINTMENT of DonaLo Bosse, Brampton, NorTH Dakota to THE CounTty
CommI TTEE ON ScHooL D1eTRICT REORGANIZATION oF SarceEnT County MADE By HarrIET CoLBURN, COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF

ScHooLs, BE APPROVED.
Comai 88 10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED YTHAT THE BoarRD A0JourRN To O O'cLock A.M. JuLy 12TH, 1963
Commigs 1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
- : A
o é//4 <
O Lazszrees gt ZC

ATTEST:/?@(Z;%W i/i;(fa yu/' PALMER ENGE = GMA1RMAN

RALPH SeaveERT -~ CounTv AubiToRr

Forman, NorTH Dakora, JuLy 12tH, 1963
TvE Boaro or Countvy ComMM1IES8I1ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENTY, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
Mr Henry LuTHER, STATE SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS MET WITH THE COMMISS IONERS TO EXPLAIN THE dadmissive
AUTHORIZATION OF THE CounTy COMMISBIONERS TO €STABLISH THE OFFICE OF COUNTY SUPERVIBOR OF ASBESSMENTS AND SOME OFTTHE

DUTIES OF THE OFFICE, IF THE OFFICE I8 ESTABLISHED BY THE County BoAmD.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE THE VARIOUS
BUDGET REQUESTS WHICH HAD BEEN FILED,

THe CoUNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN BETTLEMENT WITH THE County TrReASURER, JuLy 18T, 1963, H18 LEDGER
SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CASH BALANCES 1N THE VvARtous County Funoe:

GeneraL Funp $79,718.02
Roap Funo 36,741.28
FeperaL Ato Roao Funp 51,893.59
MoTor VEWicLE & Gas Tax Funo bs,545.29
Poor & SociaL WeLrare Funo 20,636.10
County EMeERGENCY FunD 18,518.85
Bonps OuTSBTANDING Nowne

CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS None

Vererans Service OFF1cER FUND 2,530.93
AsSSESSED VALUATION FOR 1962 8,947,358.00

IN ACCORDANCE WPTH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 11-23 oF THE NortH Dakova Century CopE, THE BOARD UPON MOTION
PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN EEBTIMATE OF THE EXPENSE8 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO THE BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WITH THE
CounTYy AUDITOR BY THE vaRtous CounTy OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ALLOWED BY THE BOARD AND PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL
Newspaprer of SArGENT COunTy UNDER THE MEADING; NOTICE OF HEARING ON COUMTY BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1968 As roLiows;

CouNnTY GENERAL -LiABILITIES
1. GeNERAL GOVERNMENT

Counry Boaro $7,000.00 3. HEALTH AnD SANITATION
CounTy AuDITOR 13, 140,00 Boaro of Hearth $ 500,00
County Treasurer 10,010,00 SUB-TOTAL 500,00
Assessors 1, 500,00
STATES ATTORNEY 8,200.00 4, AGRICULTURE AND EconomiC DEVELOPMENT
CoroNER 300,00 County AGeNT 7,035.00
District Court 2,900.00 County Faire Grounos 500,00
County Court 4,720.00 Sor. Conservation DisTriCT 600,00
Crerx ofF Court 2,610,00 PrepaTorRY AniMAL ConTROL 612,50
Justice Courr County 2,150,00 SUB-ToTAL $8,747.50
CourTHOUSE - MrcE oF BLogs 3,800,00
LigHrs, Water, FueL & Suepries 4,200,00 $., ReLier anp CHartTES
JaniTors 3,200.00 SociatL WELFARE $29,150,00
ExamindgaTion Fees 300,00 OLD AGE A8StS8TANCE 4,000.00
PUBLIBHING & PRINTING NOTICES 4,000,00 Ao Yo DepenoeNT CWiLDREN 5,006.00
ELECTIONS 4,000.00 Ato vo Disasiep Persons 1,721.00
Bogke, STATi1OoNARY & OFFice SupepLiES 600,00 MeoticaL Aio vo AGED 600,00
PoATAGE, TELEGRAPH, ExPRESS 200,00 SUB-TOTAL $40,477.00
OFFici1aLs Bonos 250.00
ViTAL StafsTios -+ 30,00 6. EbucaTion
MisceLLANEOUS - 7,000,00 : SUPERINTENDENT oF ScHooLs "~ $ 9,304,00
FurNITURES & F1IxTURES 1,000,00 : SUB-TOTAL $ 9,304.00
Civiv Derense 1, 590,00

SUB-TOTAL $82,610,00 9, OTHER

Oagts ano Feperat SoctiaL SecumiTy $ 9,000,00
2., PROTECTION TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY

SHERIFF $11,900,00 ToTat ApPROPRIATION - GEMERAL &
Reci187eEr oF Deeps 8,575.00 Poor Funp $178,013.50
WORKMEN'S COMPENSBATION |NSURANCE 1,000.00 WARRANTS AND OutsTANDING CLAIMS 8,335.00
PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,500,00 interim Funo 133,510.00
INSANITY BoARD 300,00 TotaL LiasiLiTiES $319,858.50
County JatL -~ Mrce. 100,00
JuveniLe OFFicer 3,000.00 Resources -« Casu BaLances $100,354.12
SUB=-TOTAL $27,375.00 Estimaren Tax CoLiecTions For prRioR YRS. 8,500.00
ESTIMEEED OTHER CoLLECTIONS 8,000.00
Tovar EsTimaTED Resources $116,854.12

ToTawL EsTimaTED TAx LEvy -GeENErAL &
Poor $203,004,38




Roao & Brioge : LiasiLiTiES Resources:

ApprorRIATION FOR ConsTRUCTION & Mrce, $120,000,00 CasH Barance, Roap, Motor Vewicre, Gas Tax $82,286.57

WARRANTS AND OuTsSTANDING CLa M8 10,870,00 EsTimaTed TAx CoLLECTIONS PRIOR YEARS 2,000.00

InTERIM Funo 90,000,00 EsTiMaTED RECEI1PTS, RoAD, MoTorR VeMicrT

ToraL EsTimaTED $220,870,00 Gas Tax 45,000,00
E8TiMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 1,000,00
TovraL EsTimATED RESOURCES - Roap & Bribge $130,286.57

ToTAL EBTIMATED TAX LEVY = ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 14 tvvuvetvsseornesnsvessassassnsnnnssoscavstonns $ 41,128,72

Feoerat Atp - Farm 1o Marker Roaos: Resources
APPROPRAAT 1 ON $ 86,000.00 CasH BAaLANCE $ 51,893.59
UNPAID BiILLS AND CONTRACTS 7,800,00 ESTIMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS » 3,000,00
Inter 1M Funo 60,000.00 ToTAL EsTiMaTep Resources - Famm To Marxer § 54,893.59
Estimates Totat LiasitiTies =
Farm To Marker Roaos $147,800,00
ToTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = FARM TO MARKET ROADB wvevveronsesosonnnencnsocecossosssonsessonsens & 92,906,841
VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER « LiABiLITIES: ReESOURCES
ApPROPRIAT ION $ 5,165.00 Cagn BaLance $ 2,530.93
INTertM Funo 3,874.00 ESTIMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS 00
TotaL EstivmaTep LiasiLiTiES $ 9,039.00 ToTaL EETIMATED RESOURCES $ 2,680.93

ToTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER eeeevertosanvnsonoscsasacsssssssasncossess $ 6,358.07

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIEB FOR THE YEAR 1963 eeeeccssesvcnncsssosoasrassasnnasssnensassarasese $343,397,58
ADDITIONAL LEVIES OVER AND ABOVE THE 18 MiLt LimiTATION:

BOARD OF WATER MANBEMENT DIBTRICT 4uuvesonnereoossosocosossassvessoscsssssosonnnssnsesansasoe 9,000,00
R <10 Mie
veeesnen seresrenres sessen «25 My
SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOARD « e v veveenvoososastostoessonssvosascrsasersssssssvessoses saossesnse «50 MitL

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR N THE SUM OF $ 383,178.50 AND THE
FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALEO BE APPROVED TO=WIT:

BoARD oF WATER MANAEMENT DISTRICT tevrveverssnvorronsocsassasses $ 9,000,00

GARRIBON DIvERSION CONSERVANCY DIBTRICT .i.vevectvcnccavencsosse <10 Mt

SARGENT COUNTY FAIR evuiaveonsoossonsernrasnseassssanaensseanss  +25 M

SARGENT County Park BOARD .....ceieeeneecassvoscoccorscconsscace «50 MiLn

AND THAT THE BoARD MEET on JuLy 22npD, 1963 AT 10 O'cLock A.M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING
ON THE PROPOSED TAE LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1963, AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVIES FOR THE SAID YEAR AND THAT THE CounTy:
AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT AND TO MAKE SERVICE OF THE NOTIGE
upoN THE TownsHir, CiTy AND VILLAGE OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED BY LAW,

Commi 88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJowrN To 9 O'crLock A.M., JuLy 2280 , 1963,

CommissroNER DewEY SECONDEO THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
(i:Z§’<”¢zfi< zé;f v 7L

Arvtesy: - . PALMER ENGE = CHA LWMAN
J/fivxgzgfi/ a(;;lz»éM41%

* RaipH Sgavel
CounTy AuD!TOR

Foman, NorTH Dakoray JuLy 22no, 1963
Tue Boarp oF County CommiSBIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
’

Tue BOARD PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOBED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENBWYNEG
FISCAL YEAR. :

NO ONE APPEARED 1N REPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOSED
TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING Fi18Cal YEAR,

ComMMI S8 IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE SUMS MEREINAFTER BTATED OR S0 MUCH AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HERESY
APPROPR IATED FROM THE FUNDS 1N THE COUNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE FIBCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy 18T,1963
AND ENBING JUNE 30TH, 1964,

From THE VETERANS Service OFricer Funo $ 5,165.00
From THE SeneraL Funo 137, 536. 50
From Roap, Gas ano Motor VewicLe Funos 120,000,00
FromvTHE FepERAL Atp Roap Funp 80,000,00
From THE Poor Funo 40,477.00
ToTAL APPROPRIATION $383,178. 50

CommissioNer Dewey SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi8s1cNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WiITH THE ESTIMATED INDEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSES CONSIDERED AT THE
MEETING OF THE BoarRD oN JuLy 12TH, 1963, TAKING INTO CONSIODERATION THE AuD1 TOR'S REPORT OF UNGOLLECTED TAXES AND THE
CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACTY THAT THE CounTYy BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE
FOREGOING MOT10N, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE County of SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING
AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1963,

CounTy GENERAL $117,000.00
County RoAD 35,000.00
County Poor 23,000,00
Vererans Service OFFICER 4,700,00
Feoerat A1o Roao 50,000.00
SArGENT Coinry WATER Manacem:z=nT DisTriCT 9,000.00
Garr18oN Diversion Conservancy DisTricT +10 MitL
Sarcent County Fair «25 MiLL
Sarcent County Park Boaro .50 MicL

ComMiS81ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi st oNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED YO PURCHASH
Wess 60 Feer or Lotl, Brock 14, East Sioe AooiTion, City oF "orman anp West 60 Feer or Lors 11, 12, 13 anp 14, Brock
14, Secono AootTION, CiTY oF Fomman, To C.W. Long, Forman, BorTH DakoTa rFor THE sun oF $8.00.

CoMM1881ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR BERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD
JuLy 17TH, 1963, WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD A8 FOLLOWS ACCORDING TO PRECINCT:
War, Nos. 6406 1o 6540 IncLUSIVE

Bowen PReCINCT $42.00 SARGENT PRECINCT $42,00
Brampyon " : 42,00 SHUMAN " 42,00
Denver " 42.00 SoutHwest " 42,00
Dunear " 42,00 Tavior " 42,00
Forman " 52,00 TEwAUKON " 42,00
Hae " 42,00 VERNER " 42,00
HarLem . 42,00 Vivian " 42,00
Herman " 42,00 Weser » 42,00
JacksoN ¥ 42,00 WeSe Heive " 42,00
KingsYon " 42,00 WiLLEY " 42,00
MareoE " 42,00 Micnor Crvy ® 42,00
MiLnoR " 42.00 CoeswELL " 42,00
Ransom " 42,00 Cavuga " 42,00
. Ruriano ® 42,00

War, No.

6541 Palmer ENGE ServicES AND MiLEAGE on County Canvassing Boaro $11.00

6542 Lester C. Herman Services anp MiLeace on County Canvassing Boaro 9.50

643 Delores SAuUNDERS Services oN County Canvassing Boaro 8.00

CoMM18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock A.M, August 6TW, 1963.
Commi 88 10NER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.
7 £
- ?{?<;%?’L v z0 2 (

PatmMER ENGE - CHALAMAN

ATTgsT; /.

Laidiy '}%2C¢2{%VZ<
RaLPH SEAVERT
CounTy AuorTor

Forman, NorTH Bakora
AucusT 6TH, 1963

THE Boaro of Counry COMM!BS'ONERB MET, PURSUANT TO AOJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERES PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT 10N APPROVED AS READ,

CommiB810NER JOLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF TAX DEEO PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED 1SSUED TO
purcHASER: Lot 4, BLock 1, Swanson's ApoiTion, City oF MiLwor To Dora MartiN, Mrunor, Nor¥H Dakora For THE Sum oF
#350,00

CoMMIB881ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

Comienioner CoLEmAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE
HicHway Demartvent: .

THe County ofF SarGeNnT, STATE oF NortH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE COUNTY, AND THE NorTH DAKOTA
State HisHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERIED TO AS THE DERARTMENT, AGREE A8 FOLLOWS:

1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL BTEPS NECESSARY TOWARDS SECURING CO=OPERATION WITH THE UNITED STATES GoOVERN-
MENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIODED N TIYL( 23 oF THE UNiTteo Staves Cooe as AMENDED AND
SUPPLEMENTED AND AUTHORIZATIONS8 PROVIDED PURBUANTY THERETO AND AVIALABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AID
Seconpary Prosect No, CS 404(2) graping, GRAVEL SURFBCING ON A COunTY Roap From Cocswert NorTH = 4.014 miLes.

2. THE COUNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONBTRUCTION COBTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE YNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
( NoT vo exceep 50 % ) THRougH THE Burcau oF PusLic Roaos, AND, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAVMENTS IN BEHALF OF
THE COUNTY WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON~COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau of Pusuic Roape, THE COUNTY WiLL REIVBURSE THE
DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS 80 ADVANGED,

The TERM " ConsTRUCTION COBTS8 " BHALL MEAN THOSE EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSE®

INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION BUCH AS PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING, COST OF ADVERTISING, COSTS FOR FIELD ANO LABORATORY
TEST8 AND RECORD TESBTING, COST FOR PRINTING OF PLANS AND THE COBY OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESBSARY TN COMPLETE THE PROJECT
IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND BPECIFICATIONS, FURTHER, THE COUNTY HEREBY CONCURS THAT THIS PROJECT SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT ADOPTED STANDARD SpeCIFiICATIONS, DESIGN STANDARDS AND BPECIAL PROVISIONS
AS RECOMMENDED FOR THIS PROJECT BY THE DEPARTMENT.

3. THE COUNTY AGREES TO KEEP RECORDS AND FURNIEH COPIES THEREOF OR KEEP OPEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE
Bureau oF PusLic RoaDS ALL RECORDS AND FILES PERTAINING TO THE PROJECT 80 AS TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT TO OBTAIN IN
BEHALF OF THE CounTy FEDERAL PARTICIPATION, )

L., Tue CounTy WiLL AT 1TS EXPENSE AND WiTHOUT FEDERAL REIMBURBEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY R1GHTS-0F-wWAY.,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVIBION AND INSPEGTION SHALL BE PROVIDED 8Y THE COUMTY UNDER THE GENERAL DIRe
ECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY BHAAL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH WORK
IN THE MANNER AND TIME A8 THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT 80 AS TO ENASLE THE DEPARTMENT, A8 THE AGENT OF THE
CouNTY TO COLLECT FOR THE COunTY THE FEDERAL~ A1D EARNED.

6. 1T 18 AGREED THAT THE CoBNTY BHALL HAVE S8OLE RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES
ARE TAKEN IN A SBAT(SFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING BY OR UNDER THE BUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT'S
Testing LasorAToRY, Bismarck, NorTH UAKOTA OF ALL MATERIALS TO BE INGORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT
AND SIMILARLY FOR THOSBE RECORD TEST8 OF THE COMPLETED PROJECT A8 REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE Buregau ofF PusLiC
ROADS OR IT8 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES AND THE DEpARTMENT.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL,ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFOSMED SUBSEQUENT TC AUTHORIZATION BY THE DiISTRICT ENGINEE
oF THE Bureau oF PusLic Roaps AND THE DEPARTMENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1 % 0F THE TOTAL COBT OF THE PROJECT WHLL BE MADE BY THE STATE
Highway DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE Boarp of CounTy CommiBs1ONERS AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR!ZED AND

DIRECTED TO SIGN THI8 AGREEMENT, i .

Commisg10ONER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTION, ON ROLL CALLVOTE, ALL Co'M18810NERS VOTED "AYE", No oNE voTED "NAY!
AND THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED, .

Coumiggi1onER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE
HisHway DeEpaRTMENT:

Tue Counry oF SargenT, STate ofF NorTH DAKOTA. HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE CounTy, AND THE NonTH Dakora
SraTE HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE HicHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE A8 FOLLOWS:

1. THAY THE HigHway DEPARPMENT WilL BUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT of 4,014 miLes oF THE County FEDERA
A10 SECONDARY H1GHWAY, GRADE AND GRAVEL SURFACING ON A CounTy Roap rrom CocswerL NorTH, AND To BE DEEBIGNATED A8 NoRTH
Dakora ProsecT No, CS 404(2), AND WiLL RECOMMEND 1T8 APPROVAL By THE Bureau of PusLic RoADS oF THE DERARTMENT OF
CoMERCE OF THE UNTIED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WiTH FUNDS APPERTIONED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL Hi3H-
WAY ACT AS AMENDED AND BUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SBHALL PROVIDE FOR IT8 PROPER
MA INTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT.

2. THAT THE 8A10 COUNTY HEREBY REQUESBTS THE HiGHwAaYy DEPARTMENT TO SBUBMIT THE AFOREMENT 1ONED PROJECT WiITH
RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE APPROVED BY THE Bureau or PustLic Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE oF THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SBUCH PROJECT 18 APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HiGHMwAv DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureau ofF Pustid
Roaps oF tHE DepARTMENT oF ComverCE oF THE UNITED STATES oF AMERICA, 1T THEREAFTER, AT IT8 OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WilLL
MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE




PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR BUCH MAINTENANCE,

AND THE CHaiRMAN oF THE Boaro of County CommissionERS AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTMORIZED AND DIR-
ECTED TO SIGN THIS8 AGREEMENT,

Co'mMiBBI1ONER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTION, ON ROLL CALL VOTE, ALL Commi18810NERS vOTED MAYE", No ONE voTED "NAY®
AND THE MOT1ON WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED.

A DISCUBSION WAS HELD IN REGARDS TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A County SUPERVIBOR OF ABSESSMENTS.

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ARTHUR KRoWN of RutiLanD, NortH DakoTA BE AppOINTED SARGENT CoUNTY SupeErVISOR
of ASSESBMENTS ON A PART TIME BASIE FOR THE ENSBUING YEAR. TERM To ExPIRE Sert, 187, 1964, SaLarv vo BE $10.00 PeEr DIEM
PLUS M) LEAGE AND PER DIEM EXPENSE.

Commissicner DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED ANO ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

War, No.
6595 NormMAN M, ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less vax  $60.88  $264,92
6596 OLivER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 25.29 324.71
6597 ALviN G. Backer ServicES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 30,08 303.02
6598 Derwoon L. EiLeEsTAD SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69 358.51
6599 W.J. Frisey Serviees A8 Roap Supervigor LESE TAX 60, 59 314,41
6600 WiLBUR JACOBEON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50.08 274,92
6601 RoserT THAYER SERVIOES AS PATROLMAN LES8 TAX 15.29 334,71
6602 G.B. CoLeman Servioes & MiLeage A8 CommissioneRr LESS TAX 3.26 128.34
6603 CHas. 0. Dewev Services As CovmissteNER LESS TAX 2,54 67.46
6604 PaLMER ENGE Services & MiLgage aAs CowmissicNER LESS TAX 2,54 102.46
6605 Georae HoFLEN ' Services & MiLeage As ComisstoNeERr LESS TAX 9.46 105, 14
6606 MeLvin SmiTH Services & MiLeace ag CommissroNER LESS TAX 3.26 120.24
6607 AARSETH HARDWARE SuPpLIES 48.00
6608 Joan L. Braxxke S C D CrLerk HIrE LESS TAX 5.41 19.59
6609 ArTHur C Bury M,D, PROFESS 1 ONAL SERVICES 3.00
6610 Fargo Druc Co. MepicaL SuepLies 2,25
6611 Farco Parer Co. JANTTOR SuppLIES 17.64
6612 MiLToN FAY, SHERIFF Miteace & ExPENSES FOrR JuLy 160.40
6613 GAFFANEY'S OFFice SuppPLIES 9.35
6614 GLOBE-GAZETYE PRINTING Co. Evecrion SuppLiES 610.65
6615 GLoee-GazeTTE PrINTING Co, OfFFice SuppLiESs 141.95
6616 Mary ANN GuLLESON CLerk Hire 11.00
6617 VaLerte HANSEN Crerk Hirg 4,50
6618 YvonNE M. JOHNSGARD MiLeace & Expenses For June & Juby 89.95
6619 James KENwARD MiLeacE, Expenses AND CounTy's SHare oF SaLAry . 374,55
6620 KNigHT PrRINTING Co. Orrice SupprLiESs 66.17
6621 Harris Muno, Deputv SHERIFF MiLeaGE For JuLy 26.10
6622 JoHN MGGREGOR CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE 5.85
6623 JoHn MeGreGOR MiLeace & Expenses a8 VEYERANS SeERVICE OFFICER 71.34
6624 - N.D. Aubitor's Ass'n MemseERSHIP OUES - 1963 - . 7.50
6625 N.D. SecreTARY oF STaTE 6 copies - 1963 SeEssioN LAWE 75.00
6626 N.D. StaTe Fire & TornaDo Funo  Insurance on County Burwoimee . 1,093.72
6627 N.D. Workmen's CompeEnsATion BureAu - Workmen's CompeEnsaTion INBURNACE : 592,92
6628 WaLter T. Quam, Cass County SHERtFF « BoARD oF PRISONERS 124,00
6629 Rusco Winoow Co, 10 Rusco Winnows ForR CourTHOUSE 700,00
6630- SARGENT County News PRIMTING SAMPLE BALLOTS, COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS ETC, 708,24
6631 - Sarcent County TeELLER ComM18810NERB PROCEEDINGS ETC, LE.45
6632 ALLen SmitH Co, 1963 Secssion Laws . 60,00
6633 Mre Joan THietman SpeecH THERAPIBT CLiINiC & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 133,27 600, 53
6634 AL's StanDARD SERVICE Gas 75.47
6635 R.A, BarRTLETT EASEMENT EXPENSE 12.00
6636 ButLer MacHineRy Co, Repa RS 16. 54
6637 Cowsy OiL Co, Gas, DieseL FueL ano SuepLies : 646.98
6638 ALeert CoLcrove CHecking GRAVEL LESS TAX 5.73 152,40
6639 CorL188 IvMPLEMENT Repa 1RS 14,80
6640 Don's Stanparo Service Tike Repair 1.50
6641 JoHn Eoison Repaire : 35,27
6642 Farco Farm Equir, Sares Co, Repairs : 1.75
6643 Farco Tank Co, Water Tank 671,00
6644 Forman Ins, & ReaL Esv, Co. INBURANCE oN CounTy EQUIPMENT 13.01
66h4 5 Mre Veva GLaser GARAGE RENT : 15.00
6646 .  Jim's Stanoarp Service Gas & SuppLiES . 13.38
6617 KieFer Bros, Repairs 70.21
6648 OLrver KnuTsoN GRAVEL 763.41
6649 LeacH Lumser Co, SuppLIES 69.19
6650 Mictano Diesel Service & Encine Co. =~ Repairs : 337.89
6651- NorTHwesTERN EQuipMmeENT Co, Inc, Repainrs 47.88
6652 Oakes Auto SuepLy Repatirs 3.12
6653 EARL PAarrROW HauLing & Loaping Graver . 611.89
665k EARL PARROW Crushing, HAuLING anD LoabDing “ravel 7,196,146
6655 EarL Parrow Loaping & Hauving GRAVEL 1,041.82
6656 Seavert's Auto SeRvicE Reparming TRuck 249,80
6657 Paut. A, TucHsCHER WEIGHING “RavVEL LESE TAX 25.88 181.12
6658 VAPLONS BLACKEMITHING WELDING 18.50
6659 W.W, WaLLwork Fargo, INC, WeLbing Gas 10,10
6660° Wyums Texaco Service Gas & OsL 81.57
6661 C.R. Zuser GRAVEL 57.88
6662 S.5. Coorer WeiaHing GRAVEL, Progect CS113(4) LESS TAX 2.81 7%.69
6663 LARaY R. LEHRKE SERVICES ON PrRoJECT CS113(4) LESS TAX 29,38 152,22
6664 EarL LiNDERKAMP EASEMENT For RigHT of Way Prouect CS 404(2) . 235,00
6665 RusseLt M. LitTke SERVICES on Prouecy CS 113(4) LESS TAX 29,38 152,22
6666 N.D. State HigHwAy DeEpARTMENT  PLANS pRoJECT CS 404(2) 2.40
6667 AporpH Trvea County ENGINEER = ProsEcT CS 113(4) LESS TAX 23.72 628.33
6668 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF N,D. A1o to DepeNDENT CH1ILDREN, AGED AND DiSABLED PERSONS,

: MEDICAL AID TO AGED 900,77

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE SARGENT CouNTy WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JuLY IN THE
sum ofF $2,278.79 ano For wHicH Warrant Nos, 6367 To 6389 anp 6574 Yo 6579 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

" CovMMIS8 10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Ausust 218T, 1963,
Co'M1 88 1ONER COI_EMAN BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED, | o
ATTERY: , ('/2‘//4,1[4, [y
ﬁﬂ{'ﬁ{{/ ﬁ%”/d{ - PALMER ENGE~ CHAIRMAN
RaLeH SgAverY - County Aupitor




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

